ECKINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

BURIAL FEES AND CHARGES - with effect from 6" Oct 2020
SHEFFIELD ROAD / WINDMILL GREENWAY CEMETERY (07715 663946)

Exclusive Right of Burial Eckington Non-
Parish Resident
Please note these charges does not include interment (digging) fees, Resid F F
memorial fees or any other charges. esident Fee ee
90 year lease — Full Plot (allows interment of up to 2 coffins of up to 15” £1497.60 £1872.00
deep)
50 year lease — Full Plot (allows interment of up to 2 coffins of up to 15” £1164.80 £1456.00
deep)
50 year lease — Ashes Plot (allows interment of up to 4 urns of ashes or £524.16 £655.20
interment of a child’s coffin up to 2ft long by 1ft wide and 1ft deep)
20 year lease extension - Full Plot £582.40 £728.00
20 year lease extension - Ashes Plot £262.08 £327.60
Grave Plot Change of Ownership Charge £35.00 £35.00
Interments (Burials) Eckington Non-
Parish Resident
Please note an interment (digging) fee does not include the cost of a plot. .
Resident Fee Fee
Full interment £998.40 £1248.00
Interment of Ashes £174.72 £218.40
Scattering of Ashes on grave £41.60 £52.00
Any interment of a child up to 18 years old No Charge No Charge




Memorials Eckington Non-
Parish Resident

Resident Fee Fee

Permission for Headstone (new) not exceeding 5ft in height £162.24 £202.80
Permission for Desktop Memorial (new ashes) not exceeding 20 inches square £162.24 £202.80
Permission for Kerb Surrounds on full graves with headstones, leased prior to £400.00 £500.00

1 June 2020

Permission for Kerb Surrounds on full graves with headstones, leased after 1
June 2020

There is limited availability for new graves with kerb surrounds.

Please enquire

Please enquire

Permission for Kerb Surrounds on ashes graves with headstones £200.00 £250.00
Permission for moveable Decorations placed within the 12 inches in front of a No Charge No Charge
headstone, or within kerb surrounds
Permission for Additional inscription on existing headstone £68.64 £85.80
Permission for Vase not exceeding 12 inches in height £68.64 £85.80
Bronze plaque 6 inches by 4 inches (inc VAT at 20%) £250.00 £250.00
Permission for Monument removal for cleaning or replacement (permission No Charge No Charge
required)
Miscellaneous Eckington Non-
Parish Resident
Resident Fee Fee
Records search by administrator if records cannot be found online £25.00 £25.00
Administration charge other than listed £50.00 £50.00




